



PARTS LIST

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY.
1	PIN, .123 X .73	B03828-073	2
2	SPRING, JAW RETURN	SC95	1
3	JAW, LOWER	C03782F	1
4	ASS'Y, R. JAW LINK/RIVET	AB03808	1
5	PIN, .248 X .73	B03830-073	2
6	PIN, .185 X .73	B03829-073	2
7	ASSEMBLY, DELTA / LAMINATION	AB03809	1
8	ROLLER, JAW	B03801	2
9	HANDLE, POWER	C03777	1
10	SCREW, #6-19 X .25 PLASTIC PAN HD. TORX	TL846206	1
11	PUSHER, RING	B03779	1
12	MAGAZINE, RING	B03778	1
13	HOUSING, RIGHT	D03775F	1
14	PIN, .125 X .100	B03828-100	1
15	SPRING, PUSHER	SC96	1
16	ROLLER, PUSHER SPRING	B03780	1
17	RIVET, POWER / LINK	B03806	1
18	ROLLER, HANDLE	B03804	1
19	PIN, RINGER PIVOT	B03887	1
20	HOUSING, LEFT	D03776	1
21	SCREW, #6-16 X .625 PLASTIC PAN HD. TORX	TL848210	4
22	PIN, .185 X .54	B03829-054	1
23	SPRING, JAW OPEN	B03802	1
24	JAW, UPPER	C03781F	1
25	ASS'Y, L. JAW LINK / RIVET	AB03807	1
26	SCREW, BUTTON HEAD CAP #8-32 X .375	TL78208SS	2
27	SCREW, #6-19 X .375 PLASTIC PAN HD. TORX	TL846208	2
28	GUIDE, RINGER	B04102	1
29	INSERT, RINGER NOSE (OPTIONAL)	B04103	1

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	NO. OF TOOLS		
			1	5	10
2	SPRING, JAW RETURN	SC95	2	2	4
11	PUSHER / SPRING ASSEMBLY	AB03810	1	1	4
12	MAGAZINE, RING	B03778	1	1	2
23	SPRING, JAW OPEN	B03802	2	2	4

ASSEMBLIES

(THE FOLLOWING WILL BE SOLD ONLY AS ASSEMBLIES)

DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	ITEM NUMBERS
PUSHER / SPRING ASSEMBLY	AB03810	10, 11, 15, 16

RECOMMENDED TOOL LIST

QTY.	DESCRIPTION
2	3/32 HEX KEY ALLEN WRENCH
1	T15 TORX DRIVER
1	T20 TORX DRIVER
1	3/32 PIN PUNCH